## **EUREKA TOWNSHIP**

## DAKOTA COUNTY

#### **STATE OF MINNESOTA**

# Eureka Planning Commission Public Hearing August 20, 2015

Consider a Change to the Zoning Ordinance—Adoption of an Interim Ordinance to Allow for a Study of Commercial Solar Energy

## Call to Order

Planning Commission Chair Sauber called the Public Hearing to order at 7:00 PM. Planning Commission members present: Chair Nancy Sauber, Vice Chair Lu Barfknecht, Commissioner Phil Cleminson, Commissioner Fritz Frana and Commissioner Donovan Palmquist. See attached sheet for additional persons in attendance. Deputy Clerk Cheryl Murphy recorded the minutes.

There were no audience members in attendance and no public comment. Chair Sauber made a motion to close the public comment period for the public hearing. Commissioner Palmquist seconded. Motion carried unanimously.

Chair Sauber pointed out several errors in and questions about the draft Ordinance which will be returned to the Township Attorney to make corrections for the September 14, 2015, Town Board meeting.

Commissioner Palmquist made a motion to recommend approval of the Solar Energy Interim Ordinance to the Board with the recommended changes and questions. Vice Chair Barfknecht seconded the motion. The motion carried unanimously.

Vice Chair Barfknecht made a motion to close the Public Hearing. Chair Sauber seconded. Motion carried unanimously. The public hearing adjourned at 7:18 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Cheryl Murphy Deputy Clerk Eureka Township

Public Hearing Meeting Minutes approved October 5, 2015.

Planning Commission Public Hearing Minutes

Page 1 of 2

